

- 1.1 ..... moves to amend H.F. No. 5217, the delete everything amendment  
1.2 (A24-0297), as follows:
- 1.3 Page 2, line 3, delete "from the"
- 1.4 Page 2, line 4, delete "workforce development fund"
- 1.5 Page 4, line 31, strike "(a)"
- 1.6 Page 5, line 1, strike "(b) \$68,000 each year is for"
- 1.7 Page 5, delete lines 7 and 8
- 1.8 Page 5, line 9, delete the new language and strike the period
- 1.9 Page 13, line 9, delete everything after the period
- 1.10 Page 13, line 10, delete everything before "By"
- 1.11 Page 13, line 11, delete "make" and insert "submit"
- 1.12 Page 34, line 21, delete "or" and after "women" insert ", or people with disabilities"
- 1.13 Page 36, after line 26, insert:
- 1.14 "Subd. 6. Federal grant requirements. The commissioner shall have authority not to  
1.15 enforce or apply any requirement of this section to the extent that such requirement would  
1.16 prevent the state from receiving federal broadband grant funding."
- 1.17 Page 37, line 22, delete "develop" and insert "approve"
- 1.18 Page 77, delete subdivision 6
- 1.19 Renumber the sections in sequence and correct the internal references
- 1.20 Amend the title accordingly